

10 · 19 · 00

PATE

101503884

EΤ

US Department of Commerce

PATE TO TO TO THE TRANSPORT AND TRADEMARK Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Standard Commercial Tobacco Co., Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	
2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Griffin & Company Incorporated	
Name: Griffin & Company Incorporated	
Street Address: 500 Bergman Avenue City: Louisville State: Kentucky Zip: 40217	
Otty: <u>Codiovine</u> Ottate: <u>Notitoday</u> Zip. <u>40217</u>	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes XXX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
XXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: March 24, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
5,205,415; 5,358,122	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	
date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XXX No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	
should be mailed:	
Name: David S. Stallard, Esq.	
WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	
2700 Carew Tower	
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2917	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00	
XXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit Account No. 23-3000.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.	
(11X) - 12017-20	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 25,930	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0591

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, Standard Commercial Tobacco Company, Inc. is the owner by assignment of, or may have an interest in, certain patents and/or patent applications described in the attached list (Exhibit A) including abandoned United States Patent Application Serial No. 07/088,390, all of which are hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS".

WHEREAS, Standard Commercial Tobacco Company, Inc. is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents to Griffin & Company, Incorporated;

WHEREAS, Griffin & Company, Incorporated is desirous of acquiring said Patents.

Witness my hand this Z4 Hday of March, 2000.

on behalf of Assignor,

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standard Commercial Tobacco Company, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Griffin & Company Incorporated, its entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said Patents and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, and all improvements therein and patents on said improvements, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and the prevailing Patent Authority of all foreign countries, to issue the Letters Patent granted on any of said applications and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Standard Commercial Tobacco Co	mpany, Inc.
STATE OF	
OUNTY OF WISON) ss. On this 24 TH day of March. 2000	before me personally appeared
o me to be the aforeceid who duly acknowledged the	e signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and
MUO EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE DEEP and Dolposes therein specing	Lard D Atthewal
Drawiden + of Standard Commer	rial Taham Co. Inc.

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/19/2000 REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0592